duties, commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses) is
approximately S$30,930,204.

For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out in the foregoing two
paragraphs and assuming that:

(i) such purchase or acquisition of Shares is financed solely by borrowings; and

(ii) the Share Purchase Mandate been effective on 1 July 2013 and the Company had
purchased or acquired 75,439,523 Shares on 1 July 2013,

the financial effects of the:

(A) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company
pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital and
profits and held as treasury shares; and

13

(B) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company
pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital and
profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended
30 June 2014 are set out below.

(1) Purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2014
Profit after tax 55,374 55,374 16,619 16,619

Share Capital 481,785 481,785 481,785 481,785
Capital and Other reserves (5,157) (5,157) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 111,132 111,132 (60,721) (60,721)

587,760 587,760 423,517 423,517
Treasury shares (24,065) (51,223) (24,065) (51,223)

Shareholders’ funds 563,695 536,537 399,452 372,294

NAV 563,695 536,537 399,452 372,294
Current Assets 378,729 378,729 273,855 273,855
Current Liabilities 279,427 279,427 177,426 177,426
Borrowings 265,691 292,849 203,308 230,466
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295
Treasury shares (’000) 27,896 103,336 27,896 103,336
Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 55.41 56.96 39.26 39.52
Gearing (times) 0.47 0.55 0.51 0.62
Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.36 1.54 1.54
EPS (cents) 5.40 5.83 1.62  1.75

14

(B) Off‑Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2014
Profit after tax 55,374 55,374 16,619 16,619

Share Capital 481,785 481,785 481,785 481,785
Capital and Other reserves (5,157) (5,1570) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 111,132 111,132 (60,721) (60,721)

587,760 587,760 423,517 423,517
Treasury shares (24,065) (54,995) (24,065) (54,995)

Shareholders’ funds 563,695 532,765 399,452 368,522

NAV 563,695 532,765 399,452 368,522
Current Assets 378,729 378,729 273,855 273,855
Current Liabilities 279,427 279,427 177,426 177,426
Borrowings 265,691 296,621 203,308 234,238
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295
Treasury shares (’000) 27,896 103,336 27,896 103,336
Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 55.41 56.56 39.26 39.12
Gearing (times) 0.47 0.56 0.51 0.64
Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.36 1.54 1.54
EPS (cents) 5.40 5.83 1.62  1.75

15

(2) Purchases made out of capital and profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2014
Profit after tax 55,374 55,374 16,619 16,619

Share Capital 481,785 454,627 481,785 454,627
Capital and Other reserves  (5,157) (5,157) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 111,132 111,132 (60,721) (60,721)

587,760 560,602 423,517 396,359
Treasury shares (24,065) (24,065) (24,065) (24,065)

Shareholders’ funds 563,695 536,537 399,452 372,294

NAV 563,695 536,537 399,452 372,294
Current Assets 378,729 378,729 273,855 273,855
Current Liabilities 279,427 279,427 177,426 177,426
Borrowings 265,691 292,849 203,308 230,466
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 969,855 1,045,295 969,855
Treasury shares (’000) 27,896 27,896 27,896 27,896

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 55.41 56.96 39.26 39.52
Gearing (times) 0.47 0.55 0.51 0.62
Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.36 1.54 1.54
EPS (cents) 5.40 5.83  1.62  1.75

16

(B) Off‑Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2014
Profit after tax 55,374 55,374 16,619 16,619

Share Capital 481,785 450,855 481,785 450,855
Capital and Other reserves (5,157) (5,157) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 111,132 111,132 (60,721) (60,721)

587,760 556,830 423,517 392,587
Treasury shares (24,065) (24,065) (24,065) (24,065)

Shareholders’ funds 563,695 532,765 399,462 368,522

NAV 563,695 532,765 399,462 368,522
Current Assets 378,729 378,729 273,855 273,855
Current Liabilities 279,427 279,427 177,426 177,426
Borrowings 265,691 296,621 203,308 234,238
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 969,855 1,045,295 969,855
Treasury shares (’000) 27,896 27,896 27,896 27,896
Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 55.41 56.56 39.26 39.12
Gearing (times) 0.47 0.56 0.51 0.64
Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.36 1.54 1.54
EPS (cents) 5.40 5.83  1.62  1.75

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative
purposes only and are based only on the assumptions set out above. Although the
proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to
purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury
shares), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or
acquire the entire 10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), or
purchase or be able to purchase up to the maximum number of its issued Shares that it can